## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		04/19/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Coach Lines of Atlanta, Inc.	
Street Address:	5430 LBJ Freeway	
Internal Address:	Three Lincoln Centre, Suite 1075	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75420	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	75782552	AMERICAN COACH LINES		
Serial Number:	75782551	AMERICAN COACH		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)728-2841

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.951.7000

Email: tmfilings@fishneave.com

Correspondent Name: Justin Call

Address Line 1: Ropes & Gray LLP
Address Line 2: One International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2624

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FPIB-174
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Call

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0342

900109492

Signature:	/Justin Call/		
Date:	06/19/2008		
Total Attachments: 4 source=AMERICANCOACHATLANTA#pag source=AMERICANCOACHATLANTA#pag source=AMERICANCOACHATLANTA#pag source=AMERICANCOACHATLANTA#pag	e2.tif e3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0343

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

WHEREAS, AMERICAN COACH LINES OF ATLANTA, INC. ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 5430 LBJ Freeway, Three Lincoln Centre, Suite 1075, Dallas, Texas 75240 granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks, trademark applications, licenses and related rights to Bank of America, N.A., as Agent ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Trademark and License Security Agreement, dated as of April 25, 2006, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2006 at Reel 003417, Frame 0706;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks, trademark applications and licenses more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Debtor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the trademarks, trademark applications and licenses more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

CHICAGO/#1632369.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0344

## Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Licenses – American Coachlines of Atlanta

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Licenses to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this \_\_\_\_ day of April, 2007.

SECURED PARTY:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Sandra J. Evans

Senior Vice President

### Notary Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Licenses – American Coachlines of Atlanta

STATE OF WISCONSIN	)
	) ss.:
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA	)

On the 19 day of April 2007, before me personally came SANDRA J. EVANS, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that she is the SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by order of said entity.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 02/07/2010

### SCHEDULE A TO

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

### LIST OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

	Trademark	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
	AMERICAN COACH LINES (STYLIZED)	75782552	08/25/1999	2408316	11/28/2000
-	AMERICAN COACH	75782551	08/25/1999	2412201	12/12/2000

### **LICENSES**

License Agreement, dated as of March 29, 2004, by and between Grey Line Corporation and American Coach Lines of Atlanta, Inc.

CHICAGO#1632360.1

**RECORDED: 06/20/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0347